## 505820815 12/13/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5867645

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HOLGER BACHMANN			11/20/2019		
REINER LINKE			11/27/2019		
ECKHARD SEIDEL	11/20/2019				
MICHAEL REISEN	11/19/2019				
REZA SARBANDI			11/19/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:					
Street Address:	FRIESSTRASSE 20				
City:	FRANKFURT				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	60388				
	Tatalıd				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	1 OTAI: 1				
		Number			
Property Type					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA	Number 16622738 (305)446-6191			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	Number   16622738   (305)446-6191   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16622738 (305)446-6191			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	Number   16622738   (305)446-6191   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsud; if that is unsud;			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number16622738(305)446-6191o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent305-448-7089			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16622738 (305)446-6191 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 305-448-7089 jzambrano@lottfischer.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16622738 (305)446-6191 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 305-448-7089 jzambrano@lottfischer.com LOTT & FISCHER, P.L.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16622738 (305)446-6191 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 305-448-7089 jzambrano@lottfischer.com LOTT & FISCHER, P.L. P.O. BOX 141098			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 16622738 (305)446-6191 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 305-448-7089 jzambrano@lottfischer.com LOTT & FISCHER, P.L. P.O. BOX 141098 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33114-1098			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number16622738(305)446-6191o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent305-448-7089jzambrano@lottfischer.comLOTT & FISCHER, P.L.P.O. BOX 141098CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33114-109811076-1-0020			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number16622738(305)446-6191o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 305-448-7089 jzambrano@lottfischer.com LOTT & FISCHER, P.L.P.O. BOX 141098 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33114-109811076-1-0020JAVIER ZAMBRANO			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number16622738(305)446-6191o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent305-448-7089jzambrano@lottfischer.comLOTT & FISCHER, P.L.P.O. BOX 141098CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33114-109811076-1-0020JAVIER ZAMBRANO/Javier Zambrano/			

PATENT REEL: 051280 FRAME: 0278 11076-1-002000

Assignment of Application

	Germany					
Rainer Linke, a resident of Cermany, having an address at Am Spritzenhaus 5, 35510 Butzbach						
9 - 888 - 5	Germany	- 66				
	Eckhard Seidel, a resident of Germany, having an address at Inheidener Strasse 71, 60385					
	Frankfurt am Main, Germany					
	Michael Reisen, a resident of Germany, having an address at Zur Kalbacher Hohe 23, 60438					
	Frankfurt am Main					
	Reza Sarbandi, a resident of Germany, having an address at Riedbergalle 46, 60438 Frankfurt am					
	Main			55		
	8					
	85 7 2005 20 20 2005 20 20 20 20 20			, respectivel;		
have invented cer ADDITIVE	tain new and useful improveme	nts in: <u>PROCESS FOR PRE</u>	PARING POLYESTER	BY USING A		
(Application No.	PCT/EP2017/067033	, filed _06 July 2017		), and		
WHEREAS,	TECHNIP ZIMMER GMBH					
	ADDITIVE (Application No.	Germany Eckhard Seidel, a resident of Frankfurt am Main, German Michael Reisen, a resident of Frankfurt am Main Reza Sarbandi, a resident of Main have invented certain new and useful improveme ADDITIVE	Germany   Eckhard Seidel, a resident of Germany, having an address   Frankfurt am Main, Germany   Michael Reisen, a resident of Germany, having an address   Frankfurt am Main   Reza Sarbandi, a resident of Germany, having an address   Main   Main   have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <a href="PROCESS FOR PRE-ADDITIVE">PROCESS FOR PRE-ADDITIVE</a> (Application No. <a href="PCT/EP2017/067033">PCT/EP2017/067033</a>	Germany   Eckhard Seidel, a resident of Germany, having an address at Inheidener Strasse 71   Frankfurt am Main, Germany   Michael Reisen, a resident of Germany, having an address at Zur Kalbacher Hohe   Frankfurt am Main   Reza Sarbandi, a resident of Germany, having an address at Riedbergalle 46, 6043   Main   Anin   Have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING POLYESTERS   ADDITIVE   (Application No. PCT/EP2017/067033		

OTHER ASSIGNCE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Friesstrasse 20, 60388 Frankfurt am Main, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Lott & Fischer, PL, 255 Aragon Avenue, Third Floor, Coral Gables, FL, 33134 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

, Date: 🔬	20-11-2019	- Hilly Hocke
Date:	27.11 2019	(Signature of Inverted) / Holger Bachmann
		(Signature of Inventor) Rainer Linke
Date:	20.11,2019	Eddward Saided
		(Signature of Inventor) Eckhard Seidel
Date:	13.11.2019	Janard Karim
		(Signature of Inventor) Mick Sel Risesen
Date:	19. 11. 2019	pen Serval
		(Signative of Inventor) Reza Sarbandi
Date:		(Signature of Investor)
		Second and an and an and an an and an a second and a second